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  COUNTIES Contact Name Phone Number Fax Number E-Mail 

1 ADAMS   937-544-2371, ext. 203  937-544-5406 Adams_County_JFS@jfs.ohio.gov  

2 ALLEN Caryn Strayer 419-999-0293 419-227-2448 Caryn.Strayer@jfs.ohio.gov 

3 ASHLAND Jenae Fankhauser 419-282-5047 419-281-7528 Jenae.Fankhauser@jfs.ohio.gov 

4 ASHTABULA Patrick J. Arcaro 440-994-1200 440-998-4253 Patrick.Arcaro@jfs.ohio.gov 

5 ATHENS Vicki Howard 740-797-2523,  ext. 1270 740-797-2447 Vicki.Howard@jfs.ohio.gov 

6 
AUGLAIZE 

Greta Triplett-

Arnett 
 419-739-6505  419-739-6506 Greta.Triplett-Arnett@jfs.ohio.gov 

7 BELMONT Lisa Fijalkowski 740-695-1075, ext. 1299 740-695-3625 Lisa.Fijalkowski@jfs.ohio.gov 

8 BROWN Marilyn Vogel 937-378-6104,  ext. 130 937-378-4753 Marilyn.Vogel@jfs.ohio.gov 

9 BUTLER Joyce Chesnut 513-887-4032 513-887-4334 Joyce.Chesnut@jfs.ohio.gov 

10 CARROLL Lorrie Cline  330-627-2571  330-627-3904 Lorrie.Cline@jfs.ohio.gov 

11 
CHAMPAIGN 

Susan 

McDonough 
937- 484-1500 937- 484-1506 Susan.McDonough@jfs.ohio.gov 

12 CLARK Cherry Cydrus 937-327-1937 937-327-1939 Cherry.Cydrus@jfs.ohio.gov 

13 CLERMONT Shonya Agin 513-732-7111  513-732-7216  Shonya.Agin@jfs.ohio.gov 

14 CLINTON   937-382-0963 937-382-7039 
Clinton_County_Family_Services@

jfs.ohio.gov 

15 COLUMBIANA Luann Dunham 330-420-6500 330-424-0925 Luann.Dunham@jfs.ohio.gov  

16 COSHOCTON Joan Durben 740-295-7543  740-622-8642 Joan.Durben@jfs.ohio.gov 

17 CRAWFORD Sandy Kennedy 419-562-0015  ext. 227  419-562-1056 Sandy.Kennedy@jfs.ohio.gov 

18 

 
CUYAHOGA 

 

Mary Riviotta 

 
216-987-6825 

 

216-987-8183 

216-391-5078 

Mary.Riviotta@jfs.ohio.gov  

19 
DARKE 

 Kevin 

Brumbaugh 
937- 548-4132 ext. 233  937- 548-4928 

Kevin.Brumbaugh@jfs.ohio.gov 

20 DEFIANCE Larry Husted 419-782-3881 419- 784-3249 Larry.Husted@jfs.ohio.gov 

21 DELAWARE Sherry Melvin 740-833-2372  740-833-2299 Sherry.Melvin@jfs.ohio.gov 

22 ERIE Sherri Routsong 419-626-6781 ext. 6397 419-624-6478 Sherri.Routsong@jfs.ohio.gov 

23 FAIRFIELD Jodi Fuhr 740-652-7650 740-689-4848 Jodi.Fuhr@jfs.ohio.gov  

24 FAYETTE Julia Thacker 740- 335-0350 ext. 273  740-333-3571 Julia.Thacker@jfs.ohio.gov 

25 FRANKLIN Cora Brown  614-233-2015  614-233-2010 

wcmb25@fcdjfs.franklincountyohio

.gov.  

26 FULTON Alma Cerda 419-337-0010 ext. 1871 419-337-0061 
 Alma.Cerda@jfs.ohio.gov 

 

27 GALLIA  Lori Church 740-446-3222 ext. 207 740-441-2108 Lori.Church@jfs.ohio.gov 

28 GEAUGA Melissa Osborne 440-285-9141 ext. 1217 440 286 6654 Melissa.Osborne@jfs.ohio.gov 

29 GREENE Leslie Bates 937-562-6441  937-562-6177 Leslie.Bates@jfs.ohio.gov 

30 GUERNSEY James Hunter 740-432-2381  ext. 8430 740-432-1952  James.Hunter@jfs.ohio.gov 

31 

 

 

HAMILTON 

 

 Karen  Evans  

 

Wanda Alexander 

 

Karen: 513- 946-1340 

 

Wanda: 513-946-2513 

513- 946-1832 

evansk03@jfs.hamilton-co.org 

     

alexaw@jfs.hamilton-co.org 

 

32 HANCOCK David Hill  419-429-8072  419-422-1081 David.Hill@jfs.ohio.gov 
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  COUNTIES Contact Name Phone Number Fax Number E-Mail 

33 

 

HARDIN  Terri Hites  419-675-1130 ext. 2324 

1-419-675-1100 

ATTENTION 

GOALS 

 Terri.Hites@jfs.ohio.gov 

 

34 HARRISON Rhonda Bland 740-942-2171 ext. 1615 740-942-2370 Rhonda.Bland@jfs.ohio.gov 

35 HENRY Abby Dietrich 419-592-0946 ext. 100  419-599-9058 Abby.Dietrich@jfs.ohio.gov 

36 HIGHLAND Darlene Ford 
937-393-4278 ext. 214 

Or ext. 5006 
937-393-4461 

Darlene.Ford@jfs.ohio.gov 

 

37 

 
HOCKING 

Jeanne Kell 

Natalie Casper 
740-380-4027 

740-380-4012 
740-385-1911 Jeanne.Kell@jfs.ohio.gov 

Natalie.Casper@jfs.ohio.gov 

38 
HOLMES 

Lacinda 

Reidenbach 
330-763-8732 330-674-0770 Lacinda.Reidenbach@jfs.ohio.gov   

39 
HURON Sandra Burras 419-668-8126 ext. 3402 419-668-4738 

 Sandra.Burras@jfs.ohio.gov 

 

40 JACKSON Lori Hafer 740-286-4181  ext. 329 740-286-4775 Lori.Hafer@jfs.ohio.gov  

41 JEFFERSON Jane Waskiewicz 740-282-0961 ext. 1203  740-282-5765 Jane.Waskiewicz@jfs.ohio.gov  

42 KNOX Lori Starmer 740-399-3079 740-392-8882 Lori.Starmer@jfs.ohio.gov 

43 LAKE Michelle Herron 
440-350-4280         or 

440-350-4000 ext. 4280 
440-350-4485 Michelle.Herron@jfs.ohio.gov  

44 
LAWRENCE 

Justine Moore 

Robyn 

McClaskey 

740-532-3324 ext. 257 

740-532-3324 ext. 200 
740-532-9490 

Justine.Moore@jfs.ohio.gov 

Robyn.McClaskey@jfs.ohio.gov 

45 LICKING Deanna Vickers 740-670-8744 740-670-8980 Deanna.Vickers@jfs.ohio.gov 

46 LOGAN Lisa Snow 937-599-5165 ext. 5217  937 592 4395 Lisa.Snow@jfs.ohio.gov  

47 
 

LORAIN Lisa Solarz 
440-284-4403 or Main no. 

440-281- 4299 440-323-3422 Lisa.Solarz@jfs.ohio.gov 

48 LUCAS NaTasha Baker 419-213-8058 419-213-8820 NaTasha.Baker@jfs.ohio.gov 

49 MADISON Robin Johnson  740-852-6009 740-852-5112 Robin.Johnson@jfs.ohio.gov 

50 MAHONING Audrey Morales 330-740-2600  ext. 8789 
330-740-2617 

330-740-2523 
 Audrey.Morales@jfs.ohio.gov   

51 MARION Angel Alban 740-387-8560 ext. 1250 740- 387-2175 Angel.Alban@jfs.ohio.gov  

52 MEDINA Lisa Earle 330- 661-0838  330-722-3383 Lisa.Earle@jfs.ohio.gov 

53 MEIGS Julie Scherfel 740-992-2117 ext. 160 740- 992-0827 Julie.Scherfel@jfs.ohio.gov  

54 
MERCER 

Elizabeth 

Rinderle 
419-586-5106 ext. 524 419-586-5643 Elizabeth.Rinderle@jfs.ohio.gov  

55 MIAMI Debbie Austin 937-440-3471 937-335-2225 Debbie.Austin@jfs.ohio.gov   

56 MONROE William Long 740 -472-1602 ext. 217 740-472-5666 William.Long@jfs.ohio.gov 

57 MONTGOMERY Debra Webster 
937-225-5554 

Alt. # 937-225-6082 
937-225-4188 Debra.Webster@jfs.ohio.gov 

58 
MORGAN 

Laura "Cathy" 

Apperson  
 740-962-4616 

Alt. # 740-962-1413 
 740-962-5344  Laura.Apperson@jfs.ohio.gov  

59 MORROW Sundie Brown 419- 949-2647  419-947-9115  Sundie.Brown@jfs.ohio.gov 

60 MUSKINGUM Tina Guthrie 740- 454-0161 ext. 140 740- 455-8239 Tina.Guthrie@jfs.ohio.gov  

61 NOBLE Judy Weisend 614-732-2392  740-732-4108  Judy.Weisend@jfs.ohio.gov 

62 OTTAWA Irma Torres 419-898-3688 419-898-2436 Irma.Torres@Jfs.ohio.gov  

63 PAULDING Lyndon Fields 1-419-399-3756 ext. 6109 419-399-4674 Lyndon.Fields@jfs.ohio.gov  

64 PERRY Julie Harley 740-342-3551 ext. 630 740-342-5491 Julie.Harley@jfs.ohio.gov  

65 PICKAWAY Joseph Brust 740-474-7588 ext. 268 740-474-9333 
Joseph.Brust@jfs.ohio.gov 
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  COUNTIES Contact Name Phone Number Fax Number E-Mail 

66 PIKE Melinda Purpero 740-947-2171 740-947-7628 
Melinda.Purpero@jfs.ohio.gov  

 

67 PORTAGE Rebecca Abbott 330-297-3719 330-297-3439 
Rebecca.Abbott@jfs.ohio.gov 

 

68 
PREBLE 

Loretta “Lori” 

Puckett 
937-456-6205 ext. 113 

 
 937-456-5591 

 Loretta.Puckett@jfs.ohio.gov 

 

69 PUTNAM Diana Kaufman  419-523-4580 ext. 0117  419-523-6130 Diana.Kaufman@jfs.ohio.gov   

70 RICHLAND Kathy Persinger  419-774-5445 419-526-4802 Kathy.Persinger@jfs.ohio.gov 

71 

ROSS Monica Drake 740-772-7520 740-772-7514 

Monica.Drake@jfs.ohio.gov 

 

rossfaquestions@jfs.ohio.gov   

 

72 SANDUSKY  Paula Olds 419-355-5270  419 332-2156  Paula.Olds@jfs.ohio.gov  

73 
SCIOTO 

Barb Lintz 

Gedra Penn 
740-355-8863 

740-355-8880 

740-353-2576 

740-354-2576 

Barb.Lintz@jfs.ohio.gov 

Gedra.Penn@jfs.ohio.gov 

74 SENECA Sheliah Rhine 419-447-5011  ext. 390 419-447-5345 Sheliah.Rhine@jfs.ohio.gov  

75 SHELBY Tina Hooks 937-498-4981 ext. 2810 937-498-7396  Tina.Hooks@jfs.ohio.gov 

76 STARK   330-451-8861 330-451-8022 Stark_csc@jfs.ohio.gov 

77 SUMMIT Donna Robinson 330-643-7137 330-643-7112 Donna.Robinson@jfs.ohio.gov  

78 
TRUMBULL 

Kimberly Barrell-

Hecker 330 -675-2213 330 675-2199 

Kimberly.Barrell-

Hecker@jfs.ohio.gov 

79 TUSCARAWAS Debra Whitney 330-339-7791 ext. 243 330-308-7771 Debra.Whitney@jfs.ohio.gov  

80 UNION Patricia Roush 937-644-1010 ext. 2252 937-644-8700 Patricia.Roush@jfs.ohio.gov  

81 VAN WERT Mark Riggenbach 419-238-5430 ext. 224 419-238-6045 
Mark.Riggenbach@jfs.ohio.gov   

 

82 VINTON Earl Kirby 
740-596-2581 ext. 1305 

 
740-596-1802 Earl.Kirby@jfs.ohio.gov  

83 WARREN Lisa Walton 
513-695-1429 

Main #513-695-1420 513-695-2940 Lisa.Walton@jfs.ohio.gov 

84 WASHINGTON Candy Nelson 740- 373-5513 ext. 238 740-374-7692 
Candy.Nelson@jfs.ohio.gov 

 

85 

 

WAYNE 

Liz Miller  

 

Jamie Mosier 

 330-287-5800 

 
 330-287-5899 

Liz.Miller@jfs.ohio.gov 

 

Jamie.Mosier@jfs.ohio.gov 

 

86 
WILLIAMS Ann Fitzenrider 419-633-5266 

Main# 419-636-6725 ext. 5266 
419-636-8843 

   

Ann.Fitzenrider@jfs.ohio.gov 

 

87 

 

WOOD Amy Tietje 
419-352-7566  ext. 8219 

or 1-888-282-1118opt. 3, 

then opt. 1 

 419-353-6091 Amy.Tietje@jfs.ohio.gov  

88 WYANDOT Michelle Schell 419-294-4977 ext. 226 419-294-3501 
Michelle.Schell@jfs.ohio.gov   
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